APN: <u>1420-28-511-015</u>

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

James L. Yarnell 2964 San Miguel Court Minden, Nevada 89423

After Recording Mail To:

James and Kathleen Yarnell 2964 San Miguel Court Minden, Nevada 89423

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

James and Kathleen Yarnell 2964 San Miguel Court Minden, Nevada 89423

5957985-2717474

QUITCLAIM DEED TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, James L. Yarnell and Kathleen Yarnell, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to James L. Yarnell and Kathleen Yarnell, as Co-Trustees of the Yarnell Trust dated September 4, 2004, whose address is 2964 San Miguel Court, Minden, Nevada 89423,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

LOT 23, IN BLOCK B, AS SET FORTH ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF MISSION HOT SPRINGS UNIT NO. 2, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON SEPTEMBER 14, 1988, IN BOOK 988, PAGE 1849, AS DOCUMENT NO. 186262 OFFICIAL RECORDS.

Per NRS	111.312	- The	Legal	Description	appeared	previously	in	Deed,	recorded	on
		, as	s Boo	ok		, Page	_			,
Document	: No		<u> </u>	in Dougl	as County	Records, Do	oug	las Cou	ınty, Neva	ıda.

MORE commonly known as: 2964 San Miguel Court, Minden, Nevada 89423

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00 Pgs=2

12/03/2014 12:38 PM

2014-853655

TITLE SOURCE, INC.

\$15.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a) <u>1420-28</u> b)	Parcel Number(s) 8-511-015		\ \
c)			DER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY trument #:
e) Apt g) Agr	operty: cant Land b) x Single ndo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Ple i. Bldg f) Comm' ricultural h) Mobile	Fam. Res. Book: Date of Recor Notes:	Page:
Deed in Li Transfer T	e /Sales Price of Property: eu of Foreclosure Only (value of p ax Value: erty Transfer Tax Due:	property) (\$ <u>0</u>	.00 .00 .00
4. <u>If Exempt</u> a. Transfe b. Explain	ion Claimed: or Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09 or Reason for Exemption: <u>Trans</u>	90, Section <u>7</u> fers without consideration	to or from a trust.
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage being transferre	d: <u>100</u> %	
375.060 and and belief, ar provided here other determinat 1% per mo for any addition (undersigned declares and acknown NRS 375.110, that the information of can be supported by docume ein. Furthermore, the parties agration of additional tax due, may inth. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the mail amount owed.	on provided is correct to the ntation if called upon to sugget that disallowance of a result in a penalty of 10% one Buyer and Seller shall be Capacity:	e best of their information ubstantiate the information my claimed exemption, or of the tax due plus interest
	ANTOR) INFORMATION		. •
	EQUIRED)	(REQUIF	EE) INFORMATION RED)
City: State:	2964 San Miguel Court Minden Nevada Zip: 89423	Address: 2 City: N State: N	arnell Trust 964 San Miguel Court linden levada Zip: 89423
COMPANY/P	ERSON REQUESTING RECORE	OING (required if not seller	or buyer)
Print Name: Address: City, State, Zi	<u>Title Source, Inc.</u> 662 Woodward Avenue p: <u>Detroit, Michigan</u> 48226	Escrow #	: <u>59574965</u>

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)